
              

Page 1 of 2 
  Updated 11/03/2025
  

 

 
 
 
 

Abel Tasman Sea Shuttle & Kaiteriteri Kayaks  
Nelson - Motueka Bus Timetable **BOOKINGS ESSENTIAL**  

Accommodation House Time Actual Pickup Address   Phone 

Nelson North & East           

Founders Park Main Entrance 7:00  87 Atawhai Drive Nelson  

Fellworth House/Golden Lodge 7:05 Milton Street 193 Milton Street Nelson 545 9986 

Milton Chalets 7:05   119 Milton Street Nelson 548 1524 

Amber House 7:10   46 Weka Street Nelson 539 0605 

Tasman Bay Backpackers 7:10   10 Weka Street Nelson 548 7950 

Cambria House 7:10   7 Cambria Street Nelson 548 4681 

Collingwood Manor 7:10   29 Collingwood Street Nelson 545 9022 

The Sails Motel 7:10   7 Trafalgar Street Nelson 546 6463 

Kingsgate Motel 7:10   21 Trafalgar Street Nelson 546 9108 

Delorenzo's Apartments 7:10   47 Trafalgar Street Nelson 548 9774 

Cedar Grove 7:10   59 Trafalgar Street Nelson 545 1133 

Tides 7:10   66 Trafalgar Street Nelson 548 7049 

The Quest Apartments 7.15 Bus Stop outside Fresh Choice 
Supermarket 108-110 Collingwood Street Nelson 03-929 5503 

Able Backpackers 7:15 Millers Acre Carpark 161 Trafalgar Street Nelson 929 5553 
Waimarie on Riverside 7:15 Millers Acre Carpark Collingwood/Halifax Cnr Nelson 548 9418 

Downtown Backpackers 7.15 Millers Acre Carpark 131 Bridge St Nelson 546 6331 

Nelson City             

Bridge Backpackers 7.15 YHA Bus Stop Rutherford Street Nelson  

Accents Nelson YHA 7:15   Rutherford Street Nelson 545 9988 

The Palace 7:15 YHA Bus Stop Rutherford Street Nelson 548 4691 
The Rutherford Hotel 7:20   Trafalgar Square Nelson 548 2299 
Prince Albert/Fern Lodge 7:20   Nile Street Nelson 548 8477 

Annick House B&B 7:20 Prince Albert Nile Street Nelson 548 0554 

Baywick Inn 7:20   51 Domett Street Nelson 545 6514 

Hotel Nelson 7:25   40 Waimea Road Nelson 0800 333 089 

Urban Apartments 7.25 Hampden School Bus Stop 50 Waimea Rd Nelson 03-548 2234 

Bus Stop 7.25 Bus Stop outside Russel Flats Waimea Road Nelson  

Admirals Motor Inn 7:25  197 Rutherford Street 26 Waimea Road Nelson 548 3059 

Chelsea Park 7:25   214 Rutherford Street Nelson 546 6494 

Century Park Motor Lodge 7:25   197 Rutherford Street Nelson 546 6197 

Palazzo Motor Lodge 7:25   159 Rutherford Street Nelson 545 8171 

The Bug 7:30   226 Vanguard Street Nelson 539 4227 

Nelson City Top 10 Holiday Park 7:30   228 Vanguard Street Nelson 548 1445 

Harbourside Motel 7.30 Cnr Vickerman St & Duncan Street 4 Duncan Court Port Nelson Nelson 539 0555 

Fountain Backpackers 7.30 Auckland Pt School Bus Stop 89 Haven Rd Nelson 021 08337825 

      

      



              

Page 2 of 2 
  Updated 11/03/2025
  

 

 

Tahunanui/Stoke/Richmond           

Custom House Backpackers 7.30 Latitude 41 Bus Stop 252 haven road Nelson 545 8365 

Richardson St Bus Stop 7.30     

623 on the Rocks Bus Stop 7:30   623 Rocks Road Tahunanui   

Beaches Nelson 7:30 Outside Beaches 71 Tahunanui Drive Tahunanui 5486008 

Tuscany Gardens 7:30   80 Tahunanui Drive Tahunanui 548 5522 

Bella Vista Motel 7:30   178 Tahunanui Drive Tahunanui 548 6948 

Amber Court 7:30   190 Annesbrook Drive Tahunanui 548 5059 

Kea Apartments 7:30   33 Muritai Street Tahunanui 548 5224 

Beach Hostel 7:30   25 Muritai Street Tahunanui 548 6817 

Ocean Lodge 7:30   20 Muritai Street Tahunanui 548 5179 

Apex Motor Lodge 7:30   16 Muritai Street Tahunanui 546 4648 

The Bouncing Lamb 7:30   31 Beach Road Tahunanui 022 6351986 

Beachcomber Motor Lodge 7:30   23 Beach Road Tahunanui 548 5985 

Tahunanui Beach Holiday Park 7:30   Tahunanui Beach Tahunanui 548 5159 

Greens Motel 7:30 Main Road Golf Haven Way Tahunanui 546 4341 

Ascot Lodge 7:30   69 Golf Road Tahunanui 548 5728 

Fountain Resort 7:30 Golf Road Int 77 Green Street Tahunanui 548 5099 

Acadia Motel 7:30   36 Golf Road Tahunanui 548 6791 

Arrow Motel 7:30   24 Golf Road Tahunanui 546 4030 

Nelson Airport 7:35         

WOW Carpark 7:35         

Stoke Tennis Courts 7:35         

Boutique Motel 7:35  Stoke Tennis Court Bus Stop, Main 
Rd 

Bus Stop - Stoke Tennis 
Courts, Main Rd Stoke 547 1439 

Grand Arden Monaco 7:35   Point Road  Monaco 0508 666 226 

Saxton Lodge 7.35 Bus Stop on Main Road opposite 
Bunnings 

   547 8233 

Bus Stop 7.40 Bus stop opposite Salisbury Store Salisbury Road Richmond  

Richmond Holiday Park 7:40     29 Gladstone Rd, 
Richmond 

Richmond    03-544 5218 

 The Pear Orchard Lodge 7.40  Three Brothers Corner   569 Hill St S, Hope  Richmond   03-544 5361 

Mapua 8.00 The Country Store opp Mapua 
School, or by prior arrangement 

 Mapua  

Motueka           

Happy Apple 8.10    500 High St Motueka      528 8652 

Abbey court Motel 8.10    430 High St Motueka    528 7318 

Bloomfield B&B 8.10    220 Thorp St Motueka 528 7083 

Motueka Garden Motel 8.10    71 King Edward St Motueka    027 452 8469 

Avalon Manor Motels 8.15    314 High St Motueka 528 8320 

White Elephant Accommodation 8.15    55 Whakarewa St Motueka 528 6208 

Motueka i-SITE 8.20    20 Wallace St Motueka 528 6543 

Nautilus Lodge Motel 8.25    67 High St Motueka 528 4658 

Motueka TOP 10 Holiday Park 8.25    10 Fearon St Motueka 528 7189 

Eden Edge B&B    8.30    137 Lodder Lane Riwaka Riwaka 528 4242 

Riwaka Retreat 8.30    55 School Rd  Riwaka Riwaka 528 9602 


